
I 
Govt. of India 

Ministry of Labour and Employment 
Central Govt. Industrial Tribunal 

cum-Labour Court-I, Delhi 
Room No.207, 2nd Floor, 
Rouse A venue Court Complex, 
Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, 
I.T.O., New Delhi-110002 
Date: 12.04.2021 

OFFICE ORDER 

In terms of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi advisory on Corona 
Virus (COVID-19) and the resolution passed by the Bar Association of 
Rouse A venue District Court Complex, Delhi, the cases listed before 
the Central Govt. Industrial Tribunal-Cum-Labour Court-I, New Delhi 
during the Lock Down period i.e. from 12.04.2021 to 23.04.2021 are 
adjourned as follows: 

SL No. Case Listed On 
1 12.04.2021 
2 13.04.2021 
3 14.04.2021 
4 15.04.2021 
5 16.04.2021 
6 19.04.2021 
7 20.04.2021 
8 22.04.2021 

9 23.04.2021 

Copyto:-
1. Notice Board 
2. All Concerned 
3. Guard File 

Next Date of Hearing 
27.09.2021 
28.09.2021 
29.09.2021 
30.09.2021 
01.10.2021 
04.10.2021 
05.10.2021 
07.10.2021 
08.10.2021 

By Order 

-Sd-
Presiding Officer 

(CGIT-cum-LC-1, Delhi) 
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