

Govt. of India Ministry of Labour and Employment Central Govt. Industrial Tribunal cum-Labour Court-I, Delhi

Room No.207, 2nd Floor, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, Deen Dayal Upadhyay Marg, I.T.O., New Delhi-110002

Date: 12.04.2021

OFFICE ORDER

In terms of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi advisory on Corona Virus (COVID-19) and the resolution passed by the Bar Association of Rouse Avenue District Court Complex, Delhi, the cases listed before the Central Govt. Industrial Tribunal-Cum-Labour Court-I, New Delhi during the Lock Down period i.e. from 12.04.2021 to 23.04.2021 are adjourned as follows:

Sl. No.	Case Listed On	Next Date of Hearing
1	12.04.2021	27.09.2021
2	13.04.2021	28.09.2021
3	14.04.2021	29.09.2021
4	15.04.2021	30.09.2021
5	16.04.2021	01.10.2021
6	19.04.2021	04.10.2021
7	20.04.2021	05.10.2021
8	22.04.2021	07.10.2021
9	23.04.2021	08.10.2021

By Order

-Sd-Presiding Officer (CGIT-cum-LC-I, Delhi)

Copy to:-

- 1. Notice Board
- 2. All Concerned
- 3. Guard File